1-31-92



09-13-2000

101455162



Nomura Asset Capital Corporation Individuals General Partnership City: Seattle Individual(s Corporation-State Association Name: Westin Address: 15th City: Seattle Individual(s Association	ess of receiving party(ies): n Hotel Company Floor, Westin Building State: WA ZIP: 98-21 citizenship State of			
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ City: Seattle ☐ Individual(s ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Association ☐ Association ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s ☐ Association ☐ City: Seattle ☐ Individual(s ☐ Association ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s ☐ Indivi	State: WA ZIP: 98 21			
General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Seattle Individual(s Association) citizenship			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s Corporation-State Association) citizenship			
Corporation-State Association				
Other	State of			
	tnership State of			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	tnership State of			
	-State State of Delaware			
<u> </u>	t domiciled in the United States, a domestic esignation is attached: Yes XNo			
recorded on Reel 1723/Frame 0324; the correct registration (Designation mu	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No			
Execution date: April 17, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark R	Registration No(s). 2,006,888			
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of concerning document should be mailed.	applications and registrations involved: 1			
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR Check No. 1/95	R 3.41):\$ 40.00			
JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{TAX}				
6. The Continusion	ner is authorized to charge any fees that may credit any overpayment to Deposit Account).			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctoriginal document.	•			
FC:481 James R. Uhlir 40.00 0 Jones & like	Aug. 11, 2000			
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096	Mag. 11, 2000			
registration 110. 25,000	<i>MOC</i> : over sheet, attachments and document: <u>10</u>			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Post mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on			
	Eppesin			

FORM PTO-1594 AUG 1 5 2000 E

10-26-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Assis Commissioner for Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or convibered
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Westin Hotel (Jon pany) A 1998
Nomura Asset Capital Corporation	Address: 15th Floor, Westin Building
Individuals Association	2001 Sixth Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98121
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Aggaintian State - F
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership State of
2.27	
3. Nature of conveyance:	x Corporation-State State of 'Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Other Release of Trademark Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Execution date:April 17, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution date. April 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). See attached Exhibit A	B. Trademark Registration No(s). See attached Exhibit A
	ached? X Yes No
A Additional Indinocis del	icited A res 1140
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 30
concerning document should be mailed.	
James R. Uhlir, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESS ^{PLLC}	Check No. 1540 in the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed.
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	Check No. 1540 in the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed.
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESS ^{PLLC}	Check No. Win the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800	Check No. Win the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	Check No. Win the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature:	Check No. Which the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	Check No. Which the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	Check No. Which the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. James R. Uhlir	Check No. 1910 the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent	Check No. Which the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096	Check No. 1910 the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096 Direct Dial (206) 224-0703 Total number of page	Check No. 1910 the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096	Check No. 1940 in the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096 Direct Dial (206) 224-0703 Total number of page OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Check No. 1910 the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096 Direct Dial (206) 224-0703 Total number of page OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Check No. 1910 the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096 Direct Dial (206) 224-0703 Total number of page OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. 1 addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Or	Check No. 1910 the amount of \$765.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

05/11/1998 TTOH11 (

00000327 1724777

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 725.00 DP

WEST\11429249.DOC 04/28/98 2:37 PM



Exhibit A

JURISDICTION:

United States

MARK	REG/APPLN NO.	<u>CLASS</u>
DESIGN (Palm Tree)	1724777	42
DESIGN (Westin Maui)	1650437	42
DIRECTOR OF ROMÁNCE	1805588	42
EGRET SYMBOL	1602717	35, 45
GOLDEN GAVEL	1604164	42
GREAT DESTINATIONS, GREAT	1257968	42
HOTELS		
ORCA HOSPITALITY SERVICES	2006767	42
PREMIER	1570334	42
ROYAL BEACH CLUB	1647780	42
ROYAL OASIS CLUB	1647776	42
SERVICE EXPRESS	1922596	42
ST. FRANCIS	1423438	42
SYMBOL	1320079	42
THE WESTIN MISSION HILLS AND	1724776	42
DESIGN		
THE WESTIN WILLIAM PENN	1430634	42
(Owned jointly by Wilpen, Inc. and Westin		
Hotel Company)		
WEC WESTIN EXECUTIVE CLUB	1716801	42
AND DESIGN		
WESTIN	1 7207 99	41
WESTIN	1320080	42
WESTIN EXECUTIVE CLUB	1719063	42
WESTIN HOTELS	1212810	42
WESTIN HOTELS & RESORTS AND	1428848	42
SYMBOL		
WESTIN HOTELS AND SYMBOL	1212809	42
WESTIN PREMIER	1517572	42
WESTIN PREMIER LEISURE	74/162,343	42
WESTIN RESORTS (Stylized)	1689442	42
WESTIN ROYAL VACATIONS	1810237	42
WESTINWORLD	1585627	16
WESTRON	1839736	42
WESTIN KIDS CLUB AND DESIGN	1899388	42
DESIGN (Orca)	2006888	42

AUG 1 5 2000 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Westin Hotel Company entered into a certain Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement with Nomura Asset Capital Corporation as collateral agent on May 12, 1995, a copy of said Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement being attached hereafter as Exhibit 1; and,

WHEREAS, Westin Hotel Company has made prompt and complete payment and performance of all of the obligations secured by the said Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement and the underlying Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement identified therein,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nomura Asset Capital Corporation hereby releases the security interest given by said Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement and the underlying Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement identified therein, and forever releases Westin Hotel Company and the assets set forth in the attached Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement and Exhibit A thereto.

Date: April <u>/6</u> , 1998	NOMURA ASSET CAPITAL CORPORATION
	By: Dam Selhams
	Name: Daviel S. Abraus
	Title: Managing Director
STATE OF NEW YORK)	·
) ss. COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this 17th day of April, 199	18, personally appeared DANIEL S. ABRAMS to DIRECTOR (title) of Nomura Asset Capital
	e/she executed the foregoing Release of Trademark
Security Interest, on behalf of Nomura A	sset Capital Corporation and pursuant to authority duly
received. (Seal or stamp)	(and
(bear of stamp)	Printed Name:
	Notary Public CULLEN CAUGHRON
	My appointment expires Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CN5038474
	Qualified in Richmond County

REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0112

9337629P E CO

SHORT-FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT.

adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed in the Schedule of Trademarks, attached hereto as Exhibit A, and the registrations and pending applications associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has contemporaneously with the execution of this Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement entered into the Security Agreement, dated May 12, 1995 (the "Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 12, 1995 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in which the Grantor has granted certain interests in favor of Nomura Asset Capital Corporation, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined therein) (the "Secured Parties");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed with the Collateral Agent to execute this Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, according to the terms of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the Grantor, and the goodwill associated therewith:

(a) Trademark Licenses, (b) Trademarks, including registrations, recordings and applications associated therewith, including those listed on the Schedule of Trademarks attached herete and (c) all products and Proceeds (including insurance proceeds) of, and additions, improvements and accessions to, and books and records describing or used in connection with, any and all the property described above

as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement.

Date: May 12, 1995

WESTIN HOTEL COMPANY

Bv:

Name: / Title: /

93310294									٠	
STATE OF) ;ss:						
COUNTY OF)						-
	On	this		_, to	May, me kno	wn to	me to	be a		
named, and Form Trad pursuant	emar	k Sec	edged	i that / Agree	he/she	exect n beha	ited ti	he for	regoing	Short-
						·	No	tary F	ublic	



JURIST HOUSE

UNITED STATES

7075X	SECREDEN NO.	CLASS
DESIGN (PALM TREE)	1.724.777	42
TO BE ASSIGNED TO T.L.S. PART		→
DESIGN (WAK SEAL)	1.505.230	42
DESIGN (WESTEN MAUT)	1,550,437	42
DIRECTOR OF ROMANCE	1,305,588	42
DISTINGUISHED GUEST SERVICES		42
EGRET SYMBOL	1,602,717	35,45
GOLDEN GAVEL	1,504,164	47.
GREAT DESTENATIONS,		~ 4a
GREAT HOTELS	1,157,968	47
ORCA HOSPITALITY SERVICES	74/564760 (APPLN.)	42
PREMIER	1,570,334	42
PREMIER LEISURE	74/162.339 (APPLN.)	42
ROYAL BEACH CLUB	1,547,780	42
ROYAL MOUNTAIN CLUB	1,670,909	42
ROYAL OASIS CLUB	1,547,776	42
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	74/313,040 (APPLN.)	42
ST. FRANCIS	1,423,438	42
SYMBOL	1,320,079	42
THE WESTEN MISSION HILLS		·
AND DESIGN	1,724,776	42
THE WESTEN WILLIAM PENN		42
(JOINTLY OWNED BY WILPEN, IN		
WEC WESTIN EXECUTIVE CLUB		•
AND DESIGN	1,716.301	42
WESTIN	1,720,799	41
WESTIN	1,320.080	42
WESTIN EXECUTIVE CLUB	1,719,063	42
WESTIN HOTELS	1,212,310	42
WESTIN HOTELS & RESORTS		
& SYMBOL	1.423.848	42
WESTIN HOTELS & SYMBOL	1,212.809	42
WESTIN PREMIER	1.517.572	42
WESTIN PREMIER LEISURE	74/162,343 (APPLN.)	42
WESTIN RESORTS (STYLIZED)	1.689.442	42
WESTIN ROYAL VACATIONS	1.810.237	42
WESTINWORLD	1.585.627	16
WESTRON	1,839.736	42
WESTIN KIDS CLUB AND DESIGN	74/528.298 (APPLN.)	42
DESIGN (ORCA)	74/595,148 (APPLN.)	42



OCTOBER 28, 1998

PTAS

CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON ETAL JAMES R. UHLIR, ESQ. 1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2800 SEATTLE, WA 98101-2347

WEST - 5- 11429

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE:

REEL/FRAME: 1723/0324

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 08/15/2000